	01 09 2001	WENMM 1618A (12-99)			
FORM PTO-1618A	01-08-2001 —				
Expires 6-30-99, OMB 0651-0027 RECORI					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101574142	nal dagumant(a) ar cany(ica)			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	nai document(s) or copyties).			
	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Nunc Pro Tunc	Effective Date			
Reel # Frame #	Assignment	Month Dav Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party(ies)		conveying parties attached			
Name: EIM Company, Inc.		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly		08112000			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving party attached			
Name: SOP Services, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA:					
Composed of:					
Address (line 1) 2325-B Renaissance Drive					
Address (line 2) Suite 10					
Address (line 3) Las Vegas Nev	vada	89119			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Parternship	Limited Partnership				
Corporation Association					
OtherLimited Liability Company not domiciled in the United States, an					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization:Nevada					
FC:481 40.00 0p FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 2	20231			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0065

-					WENMM 1619B (2-99)
FORM PTO-1618B					
Expires 6-30-99, OMB 065	51-0027				
		Page	2		
Domestic Represe	ntative Name a	and Address	En	ter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name					
Address (line 1)				7.1.2.	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Na	me and Addre	SS		Area Code (317) 634-3	and Telephone Number 3456
Name	Harold R. Woo	odard			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty 8	& McNett	
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle, Suite 37	00		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tower			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance # 5 document including any attachments.			# 5		
Trademark Applica	tion Number(s	s) or Registration	Number(s	3)	
	•	, 3	`	1	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Ap	oplication Number or th	e Registration Number (DO	NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		tion Number(s)			
				,766	283,767
				,408	520,270
Number of propert	ioo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,740	1,071,891
······································	Enter the to	ptal number of properties Fee Amount for Properties		2.41\.	# 30
Fee Amount		ree Amount for Properties	LISTER (37 CFM	3.41):	\$ 765.00
Method of Pay			D :: 4	. г	
Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
•		count or if additional fees			
•	payment by deposit actions arged to the account):	oodin or ir additional lees		Deposit /	Account Number: 20-3030

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Yes X

Harold R. Woodard

Harold R. Woodard

12-8-00

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

Date

FORM PTO-1618C						
Expires 6-30-99, OMI		FORM	COVED CHEET			
	RECORDATION	FORM TINUAT				
	TRADE					
Conveying Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of co	onveying parties attac	ched
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Month Day	
Name					WOM: Day	, ca
Formerly						
☐ Individual	☐ General Parternship		☐ Limited Partnership	o		
☐ Corporation	☐ Association ☐ Othe	ər		···		
☐ Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization:			_		
Receiving Part	y(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of re	eceiving parties attach	ned
	Receiving Party(ies)			····	***************************************	4 to the Market and the Advantage of the
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of:						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
	City		State/Country		Zip Coo	de
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership	Limi	ted Partnership		If document to be re assignment and the	
☐ Corporation	party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			ppointment of		
Other	a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			tion must be a		
☐ Citizenship/Stat	te of Incorporation/Organization:			_	Assignment.)	
Trac	demark Number(s) or Registra	ation N	lumber(s)		X Mark if add numbers a	
	mark Application Number or the Registration	n Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			erty).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)				on Number(s)	1 045 000
		·	1,187,832 1,324,748		38,560 32,274	1,245,898
150	+		1,547,510		18,378	1,456,647 1,743,334
			1,775,333		68,473	1,931,955
	_		2,037,915		02,142	2,130,496
			2,132,499		59,592	2,166,006

FORM PTO-1618C						
Expires 6-30-99, OME		=0D14	COVED OUEET	ı		
	RECORDATION					
	TRADE	TINUAT MARKS				
Conveying Part			· <u> </u>	emae of co	onveying parties atta	shad
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Mark II additional ne	ines or co	Execution Month Day	Date
Name					Home es,	i ca
Formerly						
☐ Individual	☐ General Parternship		☐ Limited Partners	ship		
☐ Corporation	☐ Association ☐ Othe	er				<u> </u>
☐ Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization:					
Receiving Party	y(ies)		Mark if additional na	ames of re	ceiving parties attac	ned
	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA:						
Composed of: Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		Τ				
Address (iiie 0)	City		State/Country		Zip Co	de
		L	<u>. </u>			
☐ Individual	☐ General Parternship	☐ Limit	ted Partnership		If document to be r assignment and the	
☐ Corporation	☐ Association				party is not domicile United States, an a	ed in the
LI Corporation	LI Association				a domestic represe	ntative is
☐ Other					attached. (Designa separate documen	
Citizanshin/State	e of Incorporation/Organization:				Assignment.)	
LJ Ollizeriship/Stati	3 of incorporation/Organization					
Trac	demark Number(s) or Registra	ation N	lumber(s)		Mark if add numbers a	
	mark Application Number or the Registration	n Number				erty).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)				n Number(s)	2 4 2 2 4 5 4
			2,173,907		31,074	2,186,454
			2,207,579	2,23	9,645	2,261,626

U.S. TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Registration	MARK	
Number		
283,766	PING-PONG	
283,767	PING-PONG	
294,408	PING-PONG	
520,270	PING-PONG	
1,024,740	GRAND SLAM	
1,071,891	ARROW CATCHER	
1,187,832	HARVARD	
1,238,560	TRACKER	
1,245,898	STALKER	
1,324,748	APEX	
1,442,274	MINI COURT	
1,456,647	MINIPOOL	
1,547,510	XI & DESIGN	
1,548,378	PUTTING THE ODDS IN YOUR	
	FAVOR	
1,743,334	DIPLOMAT	
1,775,333	HARVARD	
1,868,473	ALLEY COURT	
1,931955	APEX	
2,037,915	SERIOUS PLAY	
2,102,142	POWERSLAM	
2,130,496	EMPORIUM	
2,132,499	FESTIVA	
2,159,592	KING PONG	
2,166,006	READY 2 PLAY	
2,173,907	WORLD CLASS and Design	
2,181,074	QUICK SERVE	
2,186,454	Z /1	
2,207,579	GOALIATH	
2,239,645	QUICKPLAY	
2,261,626	INSTAPLAY (Stylized)	
Common Law Rights	GOALRILLA	
Common Law Rights	GOALRILLA and Design	

FOREIGN TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Registration Number	Country	MARK
TMA 484,913	Canada	SERIOUS PLAY
652871	Australia	HARVARD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EIM Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation located at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 was on or about July 10, 2000, the owner of record of the trademark registrations collectively listed on the Trademark Schedule attached hereto, as shown by the Patent and Trademark Office records, and

WHEREAS, said trademarks, the Certificates of Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks were duly contributed, assigned and transferred on or about July 10, 2000, to SOP Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, located at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer of said marks, Certificates of Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and to make the same a matter of record in the respective countries of registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said EIM Company, Inc., hereby acknowledges as of July 10, 2000, the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto SOP Services, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the listed trademarks, its Certificates of Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Trademark Properties to Assignee.

Said trademarks and its registrations are to be held and enjoyed by SOP Services, Inc. for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificates of Registration have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by EIM Company, Inc. if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

This assignment shall be, and it is hereby made, effective as of July 10, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

SOP SERVICES, INC.

Kristine W. Eppes Assistant Secretary MI

EIM COMPANY, INC.

Robert W. Grier

President

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF)) SS:)
of EIM Company, Inc., a Nevada c	n day of August, 2000, Robert W. Grier, as President, orporation, who executed the foregoing assignment o me his authority to execute such assignment.
	Jeana & Snow Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
April 13, 2004 My County of Residence is: Clark	Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark JEANA L. SNOW My Appointment Expires No: 00-62765-1 April 13, 2004
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF)) SS:)
	day of August, 2000, Kristine W. Eppes, as any, Inc., a Nevada corporation, who executed the ce and who affirmed to me her authority to execute
	Jeana & Snow Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

My County of Residence is:

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

